PIPEGUARD  CMH
Constant Wattage Heating Cable
INSTALLATION
and
MAINTENANCE GUIDE
GENERAL INFORMATION
This manual is designed to provide detailed instructions on how to install Drexan Energy
Systems PipeGuard CMH Metallic-sheathed Constant-wattage High-temperature

pipe eliminating cold spots along the pipe length.
Field changes are easily accommodated due to PipeGuard CMH’s ability to be spliced by
any qualified electrician.
How PipeGuard CMH Works
The heating element in PipeGuard CMH cable consists of multiple-redundant nichrome
resistance wires contained within insulating structures designed to cushion and protect
the heating elements from mechanical or thermal cycling abuse.
Contacts with parallel circuit buss wires are also multiple-redundant and have been
tested under a variety of mechanical and electrical stress conditions.
All PipeGuard CMH cables have either one or two foot zones.
PipeGuard CMH Cable Characteristics
Product
Power Off
Wattage Voltage Bus Wire Max.Length Width Thickness Power O n
 (W/ft) (VAC) (awg) FT/M (inches) (inches) deg. C/°F deg. C/°F
5CMH120 5 120 14 275/84 0.57 0.47 400/752 450
10CMH120 10 120 14 225/69 0.57 0.47 380/716 450
15CMH120 15 120 14 150/46 0.57 0.47 350/662 450
20CMH120 20 120 14 120/37 0.57 0.47 300/572 450
30CMH120 30 120 14 75/23 0.57 0.47 250/482 450
5CMH208 5 208 14 500/152 0.57 0.47 400/752 450
10CMH208 10 208 14 335/102 0.57 0.47 380/716 450
15CMH208 15 208 14 250/76 0.57 0.47 350/662 450
20CMH208 20 208 14 210/64 0.57 0.47 300/572 450
30CMH208 30 208 14 130/40 0.57 0.47 250/482 450
5CMH240 5 240 14 600/183 0.57 0.47 400/752 450
10CMH240 10 240 14 380/116 0.57 0.47 380/716 450
15CMH240 15 240 14 290/88 0.57 0.47 350/662 450
20CMH240 20 240 14 240/73 0.57 0.47 300/572 450
30CMH240 30 240 14 150/46 0.57 0.47 250/482 450
5CMH277 5 277 14 700/213 0.57 0.47 400/752 450
10CMH277 10 277 14 450/137 0.57 0.47 380/716 450
15CMH277 15 277 14 350/101 0.57 0.47 350/662 450
20CMH277 20 277 14 275/84 0.57 0.47 300/572 450
30CMH277 30 277 14 170/52 0.57 0.47 250/482 450
PipeGuard CMH Performance Characteristics
T-Ratings – Devices are classified according to rated output and the conditions of use
Temperature withstand: Power off - 450ºC maximum withstand
Power on - 400ºC maximum maintain for 5 watt/ft cable